Pleas	andria, VA 22313-1450	
·	-	Attorney Docket No. <u>151515</u>
	e record the attached document.	
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>3</u>
1	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
	FUJI SEAL EUROPE B.V.	FUJI SEAL INTERNATIONAL, INC. 4-1-9 MIYAHARA, YODOGAWA-KU,
ž	 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 532-0003, JAPAN
	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: <u>NOVEMBER 7, 2013</u>	
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>13/673,613</u>	B. Patent No.
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
		DED IN A SLEEVING DEVICE FOR ARRANGING MNERS, SLEEVING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR OUND CONTAINERS
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Joel S. Armstrong Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: <u>email@oliff.com</u>	 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Joe S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>November 21, 2013</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fuji Seal Europe B.V. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of The Netherlands, having a place of Business at Jacob Marisstraat 2, NL-5753 DB Deurne, The Netherlands, is fully owner by way of the following U.S. Patent and the inventions covered thereby:

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/673,613 filed on November 9, 2012

WHEREAS, Fuji Seal International, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Japan, having a place of Business at 4-1-9 Miyahara Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-0003, Japan wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and to said Letters Patents covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Fuji Seal International, Inc.. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full



ends of the terms for which said patent fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Fuji Seal International, Inc. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the inventions for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Fuji Seal International, Inc. own use and for the use of Fuji Seal International, Inc. successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Fuji Seal International, Inc. convenants that she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 7 L day of Nev. 2013

07-11-2013

Fuji Seal Europe B.V.

24 By

Name: Koen Buijtenweg

s. Anto.

Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 11/21/2013